

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	064	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Groceries Contra Foods, Inc Nutrition Services Depa	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/22/2021 6/23/2021				In control:	Chief Systems and Services Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	6/16/2021	
Enactment date:	6/16/	/2021			Enactment #:	21-1019	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Groceries Contract by and between the District and Goldstar Foods, Inc., Ontario, CA, for the provision of groceries, increasing the value of the Contract by an additional \$3,000,000.00, with the not to exceed amount increasing from \$6,269,349.25 to \$9,269,349.25, for the term July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
	1. 21-1064 Amendment No. 1, Groceries Contract - Goldstar Foods, Inc Nutrition Services Department						
Attachments:		artment					
Attachments: Contact:	Depa		s@ousd.or	g			
	Depa		U	g	Acti	on	Result

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Groceries Contract by and between the District and Goldstar Foods, Inc., Ontario, CA, for the provision of groceries, increasing the value of the Contract by an additional \$3,000,000.00, with the not to exceed amount increasing from \$6,269,349.25 to \$9,269,349.25, for the term July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.